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MODEL #GFD3290R

ATTACH YOUR RECEIPT HERE

Serial Number ________________________________   Purchase Date  _________________________________

80-10-122           Rev. 7/14

Questions, problems, missing parts? 
Before returning to your retailer, call our customer service department at 1-800-776-9425, 
8:30 a.m. –  8:00 p.m. EST, Monday – Friday or email us at techsupport@worldmkting.com

Français p. 13

CHERRY FULL-SIZE
GAS FIREPLACE MANTEL

Español p. 7
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PACKAGE CONTENTS

HARDWARE CONTENTS

Bolt
Qty. 22

Dowel
Qty. 18

Washer
Qty. 22
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PACKAGE CONTENTS

Some parts and specifications may change without notice.

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
AA
BB
CC

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

22
22
18

Top Panel
Left Front Panel
Left Side Panel

Right Front Panel
Right Side Panel

Front Panel
Base
Bolt

Washer
Dowel

80-06-071
80-06-072
80-06-073
80-06-074
80-06-075
80-06-076
80-06-077

80-09-502

PART QTY.DESCRIPTION PART NO.
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Carefully remove all pieces from carton and 
make sure that you have all parts listed (refer 
to parts list on page 2-3).
If you are missing parts, please call  
customer service at 1-800-776-9425.

1. Insert 3 dowels (CC) into predrilled holes in
the left front panel (B).  Slip the left side panel 
(C) over the dowels (CC) until snug.  Insert 
3 bolts (AA) through washers (BB), through 
glue blocks on the left side panel (C), and 
into predrilled holes in the left front panel (B).  
Tighten securely.  Repeat using the right front 
panel (D) and the right side panel (E).

2. Lay the base (G) on a smooth, flat surface.
Insert 3 dowels (CC) into predrilled holes on 
each end of the base (G) as shown.  Slip left 
side panel assembly over dowels (CC) until 
snug.  Insert 3 bolts (AA) through washers 
(BB), through glue blocks on the left side panel 
assembly, and into predrilled holes in the left 
end of the base (G).  Tighten securely.  Repeat 
on right end of the base (G) using the right side 
assembly.

3. Insert 2 dowels (CC) into predrilled holes
in top edge of the short boards on the left and 
right panel assemblies.  Slip the front panel (F) 
over dowels (CC) until snug.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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4. Secure the front panel (F) by inserting bolts
(AA) through washers (BB) and into predrilled 
holes in the front panel (F) and tightening.

5. Insert 4 dowels (CC) into predrilled holes in
top edge of completed assembly.  Slip the top 
panel (A) over dowels (CC) until snug.  From 
underneath the top panel (A), insert bolts (AA) 
through washers (BB), through glue blocks, 
into predrilled holes in the top panel (A) and 
tighten.

6. Set completed mantel in desired position
against wall.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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MODELO #GFD3290R 

ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQUÍ

Número de serie ________________________________  Fecha de compra  _________________________________

80-10-122           Rev. 7/14

¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? 
Antes de volver a la tienda, llame a nuestro departamento de servicio al cliente al 1-800-776-9425 de 
lunes a viernes de 8:30 a.m. a 4:30 p.m., hora central estándar o envíenos un correo electrónico a 
techsupport@worldmkting.com.

HOGAR CHIMENEA A GAS
CEREZA DE MUEBLE COMPACTO
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CONTENIDO DEL EMPAQUE

CONTENIDO HARDWARE
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Perno
Cant. 22

Clavija
Cant. 18

Arandela
Cant. 22
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CONTENIDO DEL EMPAQUE

Algunas partes y las especificaciones pueden cambiar sin previo aviso.

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
AA
BB
CC

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

22
22
18

Panel superior
Panel frontal izquierdo 
Panel lateral izquierdo 
Panel frontal derecho 
Panel lateral derecho 

Panel frontal 
Base
Perno

Arandela
Clavija

80-06-071
80-06-072
80-06-073
80-06-074
80-06-075
80-06-076
80-06-077

80-09-502

PIEZA CANT.DESCRIPCION NÚMERO DE PARTE
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Retire con cuidado todas las piezas de la caja 
y asegúrese de que usted tiene todas las 
piezas de la lista (consulte a la lista de piezas 
en la página 8-9).
Si le faltan piezas, por favor llame a nuestro 
departamento de servicio al cliente de al 
1-800-776-9425.

1. Inserte 3 clavijas (CC) por los agujeros
previamente perforados en el panel frontal 
izquierdo (B). Deslice el panel lateral izquierdo 
(C) sobre las clavijas (CC) hasta que quede 
ajustado. Inserte 3 pernos (AA) por las 
arandelas (BB), por los bloques pegados sobre 
el panel lateral izquierdo (C), y dentro de los 
agujeros previamente perforados en el panel 
frontal izquierdo (B). Ajústelos bien. Repita lo 
mismo con el panel frontal derecho (D) y el 
panel lateral derecho (E).

2. Extienda la base (G) sobre una superficie
plana y lisa. Inserte 3 clavijas (CC) por los 
agujeros previamente perforados sobre cada 
extermo de la base (G) como muestra la 
figura. Deslize el ensamblaje del panel lateral 
izquierdo sobre las clavijas (CC) hasta que 
este bien ajustado. Inserte 3 pernos (AA) por 
las arandelas (BB), por los bloques pegados 
sobre el panel lateral izquierdo, y por los 
agujeros previamente perforados en el extremo 
izquierdo de la base (G). Ajústelos bien. Repita 
lo mismo sobre el extremo derecho de la base 
(G) con el lado derecho del ensamblaje.

3. Inserte 2 clavijas (CC) por los agujeros
previamente perforados en el borde superior 
de las tablas cortas de los paneles izquierdo 
y derecho del ensamblaje. Deslice el panel 
frontal (F) sobre las clavijas (CC) hasta que 
este bien justo.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

4. Asegure el panel frontal (F) insertando los
pernos (AA) por las arandelas (BB) y por los 
agujeros previamente perforados en el panel 
frontal (F) y asegúrelos.

5. Inserte 4 clavijas (CC) por los agujeros
previamente perforados en el borde superior 
del ensamblaje terminado. Deslice el panel 
superior (A) sobre los pernos (CC) hasta que 
este bien justo. Desde abajo del panel superior 
(A), inserte los pernos (AA) por las arandelas 
(BB), por los bloques pegados, a los agujeros 
previamente perforados en el panel superior 
(A) y ajústelos.

6. Ponga el hogar terminado en la ubicación de
su elección contra la pared.
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MODEL #GFD3290R  

JOIGNEZ VOTRE REÇU ICI

Numéro de série ________________________________   Date d’achat  _________________________________

80-10-122           Rev. 7/14

Des questions, des problèmes, des pièces manquantes? 
Avant de communiquer avec votre détaillant, adressez-vous au service à la clientèle au 
800-776-9425, du lundi au vendredi de 8 h 30 à 16 h 30 (HNC) ou par courriel à 
techsupport@worldmkting.com.

MANTEAU DU FOYER À
GAZ CHERRY COMPACT
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CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

CONTENU HARDWARE
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Qte. 18
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CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

Certaines parties et les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis.

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
AA
BB
CC

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

22
22
18

Panel superior 
Panneau avant gauche 
Panneau latéral gauche  

Panneau avant droit 
Panneau latéral droit  

Panneau avant 
Base

Boulon
Rondelle
Cheville

80-06-071
80-06-072
80-06-073
80-06-074
80-06-075
80-06-076
80-06-077

80-09-502

PIÈCE QTÉ.DESCRIPTION Nº DE PIÈCE
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INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Retirez soigneusement toutes les pièces de 
l’emballage et assurez-vous qu’il n’en manqué 
aucune (référez-vous à la liste des pièces de la 
pages 14-15).
S’il y a des pièces manquantes, veuillez 
communiquer avec le service à la clientèle 
de au 1 800-776-9425.

1. Insérez 3 chevilles (CC) dans les trous
pré-percés dans le panneau avant gauche 
(B). Glissez à fond le panneau latéral gauche 
(C) sur les chevilles (CC). Insérez 3 boulons 
(AA) à travers les rondelles (BB) et les blocs 
de colle sur le panneau latéral gauche (C), et 
dans les trous pré-percés dans le panneau 
avant gauche (B). Serrez fermement. Répétez 
l’opération à l’aide du panneau avant droit (D) 
et du panneau latéral droit (E).

2. Posez la base (G) sur une surface lisse
et plane. Insérer 3 chevilles (CC) dans les 
trous pré-percés à chaque extrémité de la 
base (G), comme indiqué. Glissez à fond 
l’assemblage du panneau latéral gauche sur 
les chevilles (CC). Insérez 3 boulons (AA) à 
travers les rondelles (BB) et les blocs de colle 
sur l’assemblage du panneau latéral gauche, 
et dans les trous pré-percés dans l’extrémité 
gauche de la base (G). Serrez fermement. 
Répétez l’opération sur l’extrémité droite de 
la base (G) en utilisant l’assemblage du côté 
droit.

3. Insérez 2 chevilles (CC) dans les trous
pré-percés dans le bord supérieur des tableaux 
courts sur les assemblages des panneaux 
gauche et droit. Glissez à fond le panneau 
avant (F) sur les chevilles (CC).
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INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

4. Fixez le panneau avant (F) en insérant les
boulons (AA) à travers les rondelles (BB) et 
dans les trous pré-percés dans le panneau 
avant (F), et serrez.

5. Insérez 4 chevilles (CC) dans les trous pré-
percés dans le bord supérieur de l’assemblage 
terminé. Glissez à fond le panneau supérieur 
(A) sur les chevilles (CC). Dès le dessous du 
panneau supérieur (A), insérez les boulons 
(AA) à travers les rondelles (BB) et les blocs 
de colle, dans les trous pré-percés dans le 
panneau supérieur (A), et serrez.

6. Placez le manteau terminé contre le mur
dans la position désirée.
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